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2022 Alley Improvement Program - Commercial Alleys

No. Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 1050 4.75 4,987.50 5.00 5,250.00 5.00 5,250.00 4.00 4,200.00 2.77 2,908.50 6.40 6,720.00

2 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 2125 1.25 2,656.25 1.50 3,187.50 1.75 3,718.75 1.00 2,125.00 0.91 1,933.75 1.50 3,187.50

3 Garage Apron Removal SqYd 680 15.00 10,200.00 12.00 8,160.00 15.00 10,200.00 9.00 6,120.00 10.57 7,187.60 10.00 6,800.00

4 Pavement Removal SqYd 405 20.00 8,100.00 12.00 4,860.00 15.00 6,075.00 16.00 6,480.00 12.96 5,248.80 13.00 5,265.00

5 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Removal SqYd 1385 25.00 34,625.00 13.75 19,043.75 13.50 18,697.50 5.00 6,925.00 6.62 9,168.70 6.70 9,279.50

6 Restrictor With Inline Check Valve, 4" Each 15 3,000.00 45,000.00 1,500.00 22,500.00 750.00 11,250.00 850.00 12,750.00 1,161.50 17,422.50 1,100.00 16,500.00

7 Earth Excavation CuYd 4990 37.00 184,630.00 34.00 169,660.00 32.50 162,175.00 35.00 174,650.00 42.24 210,777.60 40.00 199,600.00

8 Structure To Be Adjusted Each 24 400.00 9,600.00 525.00 12,600.00 350.00 8,400.00 500.00 12,000.00 530.25 12,726.00 445.00 10,680.00

9 Frame and Lid, Type 1 Each 24 400.00 9,600.00 385.00 9,240.00 425.00 10,200.00 350.00 8,400.00 388.85 9,332.40 425.00 10,200.00

10 Inlet  Filters  Each 32 130.00 4,160.00 120.00 3,840.00 125.00 4,000.00 50.00 1,600.00 121.20 3,878.40 15.00 480.00

11 Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 1015 28.00 28,420.00 24.00 24,360.00 30.00 30,450.00 35.00 35,525.00 19.72 20,015.80 26.25 26,643.75

12 Portland Cement Concrete Shoulder, 5" SqYd 1475 60.00 88,500.00 54.00 79,650.00 55.00 81,125.00 60.00 88,500.00 50.47 74,443.25 52.50 77,437.50

13 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 1475 7.50 11,062.50 6.00 8,850.00 7.00 10,325.00 7.00 10,325.00 7.89 11,637.75 6.25 9,218.75

14 Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7" SqYd 1320 70.00 92,400.00 57.00 75,240.00 55.00 72,600.00 63.25 83,490.00 80.61 106,405.20 73.50 97,020.00

15 Detectable Warnings SqFt 350 30.00 10,500.00 30.00 10,500.00 25.00 8,750.00 40.00 14,000.00 23.74 8,309.00 25.00 8,750.00

16 Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8" SqYd 5340 60.00 320,400.00 55.00 293,700.00 60.00 320,400.00 69.20 369,528.00 43.99 234,906.60 56.00 299,040.00

17 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" SqYd 45 55.00 2,475.00 50.00 2,250.00 45.00 2,025.00 70.00 3,150.00 85.84 3,862.80 75.00 3,375.00

18 Permeable Brick Paver SqYd 670 150.00 100,500.00 64.25 43,047.50 62.50 41,875.00 71.00 47,570.00 71.71 48,045.70 68.00 45,560.00

19 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 3" SqYd 1385 30.00 41,550.00 31.00 42,935.00 30.00 41,550.00 30.00 41,550.00 6.62 9,168.70 22.00 30,470.00

20 Geogrid for Ground Stabilization SqYd 9075 4.50 40,837.50 5.35 48,551.25 5.25 47,643.75 1.00 9,075.00 5.16 46,827.00 6.00 54,450.00

21 Filter Fabric SqYd 5580 3.50 19,530.00 2.25 12,555.00 2.25 12,555.00 4.50 25,110.00 2.17 12,108.60 2.40 13,392.00

22 Aggregate Base Course, CA-6 CuYd 1110 50.00 55,500.00 35.00 38,850.00 35.00 38,850.00 36.00 39,960.00 50.72 56,299.20 46.50 51,615.00

23 Aggregate Base Course, CA-7 CuYd 365 70.00 25,550.00 36.50 13,322.50 50.00 18,250.00 32.00 11,680.00 50.73 18,516.45 69.00 25,185.00

24 Aggregate Base Course for Storage, CA-1 CuYd 920 70.00 64,400.00 38.50 35,420.00 40.00 36,800.00 32.00 29,440.00 50.72 46,662.40 57.25 52,670.00

25 Drainage Stop Each 7 1,300.00 9,100.00 750.00 5,250.00 1,500.00 10,500.00 500.00 3,500.00 1,515.00 10,605.00 350.00 2,450.00

26 Cleanout/Observation Well Each 5 1,600.00 8,000.00 1,250.00 6,250.00 1,500.00 7,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 1,262.50 6,312.50 700.00 3,500.00

27 Soil Disposal Analysis Each 36 1,100.00 39,600.00 1.00 36.00 250.00 9,000.00 100.00 3,600.00 33.68 1,212.48 100.00 3,600.00

28 Removal And Disposal of Regulated Substances CuYd 1060 38.00 40,280.00 15.00 15,900.00 50.00 53,000.00 1.00 1,060.00 98.98 104,918.80 40.00 42,400.00

29 Protective Coat SqYd 9660 1.00 9,660.00 0.25 2,415.00 0.10 966.00 1.00 9,660.00 1.63 15,745.80 0.01 96.60

30 Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 150 11.00 1,650.00 10.00 1,500.00 10.00 1,500.00 6.00 900.00 17.85 2,677.50 5.50 825.00

31 Sodding SqYd 150 20.00 3,000.00 6.00 900.00 15.00 2,250.00 8.00 1,200.00 17.86 2,679.00 12.00 1,800.00

32 Supplemental Watering Unit 70 110.00 7,700.00 1.00 70.00 1.00 70.00 5.00 350.00 80.80 5,656.00 1.00 70.00

33 Informational Signage Each 5 875.00 4,375.00 265.00 1,325.00 300.00 1,500.00 250.00 1,250.00 303.00 1,515.00 350.00 1,750.00

34 12" x 18" Sign Panel (Type 1) Each 10 150.00 1,500.00 107.00 1,070.00 190.00 1,900.00 250.00 2,500.00 191.90 1,919.00 100.00 1,000.00

35 Construction Video Unit 36 350.00 12,600.00 97.00 3,492.00 100.00 3,600.00 50.00 1,800.00 95.45 3,436.20 88.00 3,168.00

36 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 5,454.00 5,454.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

37 Mobilization LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 94,850.00 94,850.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 76,819.00 76,819.00 86,000.00 86,000.00

38 Edge Grade Adjustment Foot 295 9.00 2,655.00 10.00 2,950.00 8.50 2,507.50 5.00 1,475.00 7.63 2,250.85 8.00 2,360.00

39 Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 6,550.00 6,550.00 3,550.00 3,550.00 3,950.00 3,950.00 6,615.50 6,615.50 3,500.00 3,500.00

40 Remove and Reset Brick Pavers SqFt 125 30.00 3,750.00 15.00 1,875.00 20.00 2,500.00 15.00 1,875.00 20.20 2,525.00 16.50 2,062.50

41 Bollard Removal Each 11 325.00 3,575.00 50.00 550.00 100.00 1,100.00 10.00 110.00 159.76 1,757.36 200.00 2,200.00

42 Guardrail Removal Foot 30 80.00 2,400.00 15.00 450.00 25.00 750.00 5.00 150.00 58.58 1,757.40 14.00 420.00

43 Steel Plate Beam Guard Rail, Type A, 6 Foot Posts Foot 30 200.00 6,000.00 195.00 5,850.00 200.00 6,000.00 92.00 2,760.00 193.92 5,817.60 210.00 6,300.00

44 Yard Drain With Check Valve Connecting to Existing Sewer Each 6 4,500.00 27,000.00 1,850.00 11,100.00 2,000.00 12,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00 1,868.50 11,211.00 775.00 4,650.00

45 4" PVC Pipe Foot 120 3,000.00 360,000.00 58.00 6,960.00 35.00 4,200.00 50.00 6,000.00 58.58 7,029.60 26.00 3,120.00

46 Construction Layout, Lines and Grades LS 1 22,000.00 22,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 18,079.00 18,079.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

47 Protection of Private Property LS 1 36,000.00 36,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 1.00 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 6,575.10 6,575.10 5,000.90 5,000.90

48 Refuse Assistance Unit 13 500.00 6,500.00 1.00 13.00 250.00 3,250.00 100.00 1,300.00 183.36 2,383.68 100.00 1,300.00

49 High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8" SqYd 2300 70.00 161,000.00 56.50 129,950.00 60.00 138,000.00 72.50 166,750.00 49.51 113,873.00 58.00 133,400.00

CORRECTION FROM "AS-READ" AMOUNT

$1,396,618.07 $1,434,512.00

M&J ASPHALT PAVING CO INC ALAMP CONCRETE CONTR INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $2,089,028.75 $1,308,378.50 $1,367,309.50

J. NARDULLI CONCRETE INCENGINEER'S EOC TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION INC CAPITOL CEMENT CO INC

$1,392,843.00

VILLAGE OF: River Grove

March 9, 2022 @ 11 AM

$2,089,028.75

BID DATE AND TIME: 

PROJECT: 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: 
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No. Items Unit Quantity 

1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 1050

2 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 2125

3 Garage Apron Removal SqYd 680

4 Pavement Removal SqYd 405

5 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Removal SqYd 1385

6 Restrictor With Inline Check Valve, 4" Each 15

7 Earth Excavation CuYd 4990

8 Structure To Be Adjusted Each 24

9 Frame and Lid, Type 1 Each 24

10 Inlet  Filters  Each 32

11 Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 1015

12 Portland Cement Concrete Shoulder, 5" SqYd 1475

13 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 1475

14 Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7" SqYd 1320

15 Detectable Warnings SqFt 350

16 Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8" SqYd 5340

17 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" SqYd 45

18 Permeable Brick Paver SqYd 670

19 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 3" SqYd 1385

20 Geogrid for Ground Stabilization SqYd 9075

21 Filter Fabric SqYd 5580

22 Aggregate Base Course, CA-6 CuYd 1110

23 Aggregate Base Course, CA-7 CuYd 365

24 Aggregate Base Course for Storage, CA-1 CuYd 920

25 Drainage Stop Each 7

26 Cleanout/Observation Well Each 5

27 Soil Disposal Analysis Each 36

28 Removal And Disposal of Regulated Substances CuYd 1060

29 Protective Coat SqYd 9660

30 Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 150

31 Sodding SqYd 150

32 Supplemental Watering Unit 70

33 Informational Signage Each 5

34 12" x 18" Sign Panel (Type 1) Each 10

35 Construction Video Unit 36

36 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1

37 Mobilization LS 1

38 Edge Grade Adjustment Foot 295

39 Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 1

40 Remove and Reset Brick Pavers SqFt 125

41 Bollard Removal Each 11

42 Guardrail Removal Foot 30

43 Steel Plate Beam Guard Rail, Type A, 6 Foot Posts Foot 30

44 Yard Drain With Check Valve Connecting to Existing Sewer Each 6

45 4" PVC Pipe Foot 120

46 Construction Layout, Lines and Grades LS 1

47 Protection of Private Property LS 1

48 Refuse Assistance Unit 13

49 High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8" SqYd 2300

CORRECTION FROM "AS-READ" AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID

VILLAGE OF: 

BID DATE AND TIME: 

PROJECT: 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: 

2022 Alley Improvement Program - Commercial Alleys

Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

7.50 7,875.00 5.00 5,250.00 16.00 16,800.00 10.00 10,500.00

1.50 3,187.50 2.00 4,250.00 1.50 3,187.50 3.00 6,375.00

13.00 8,840.00 15.00 10,200.00 16.00 10,880.00 15.00 10,200.00

21.00 8,505.00 15.00 6,075.00 28.00 11,340.00 30.00 12,150.00

7.50 10,387.50 15.00 20,775.00 11.00 15,235.00 50.00 69,250.00

2,500.00 37,500.00 200.00 3,000.00 1,180.00 17,700.00 1,500.00 22,500.00

58.50 291,915.00 42.50 212,075.00 46.00 229,540.00 45.00 224,550.00

350.00 8,400.00 600.00 14,400.00 480.00 11,520.00 350.00 8,400.00

325.00 7,800.00 500.00 12,000.00 420.00 10,080.00 500.00 12,000.00

130.00 4,160.00 120.00 3,840.00 210.00 6,720.00 125.00 4,000.00

27.50 27,912.50 26.00 26,390.00 33.00 33,495.00 30.00 30,450.00

56.00 82,600.00 57.00 84,075.00 62.00 91,450.00 60.00 88,500.00

6.25 9,218.75 7.00 10,325.00 7.00 10,325.00 8.00 11,800.00

64.00 84,480.00 60.00 79,200.00 73.00 96,360.00 68.00 89,760.00

35.00 12,250.00 25.00 8,750.00 29.00 10,150.00 35.00 12,250.00

68.50 365,790.00 70.50 376,470.00 79.00 421,860.00 120.00 640,800.00

65.00 2,925.00 70.50 3,172.50 116.00 5,220.00 90.00 4,050.00

82.50 55,275.00 80.00 53,600.00 85.00 56,950.00 79.00 52,930.00

35.25 48,821.25 55.00 76,175.00 62.00 85,870.00 36.00 49,860.00

5.85 53,088.75 3.95 35,846.25 6.80 61,710.00 4.00 36,300.00

3.10 17,298.00 3.50 19,530.00 2.80 15,624.00 3.00 16,740.00

45.00 49,950.00 45.00 49,950.00 46.00 51,060.00 50.00 55,500.00

70.00 25,550.00 50.00 18,250.00 48.00 17,520.00 80.00 29,200.00

60.00 55,200.00 50.00 46,000.00 46.00 42,320.00 80.00 73,600.00

350.00 2,450.00 1,000.00 7,000.00 880.00 6,160.00 500.00 3,500.00

1,800.00 9,000.00 4,000.00 20,000.00 880.00 4,400.00 850.00 4,250.00

250.00 9,000.00 300.00 10,800.00 1,400.00 50,400.00 1,500.00 54,000.00

57.50 60,950.00 43.00 45,580.00 88.00 93,280.00 90.00 95,400.00

1.50 14,490.00 1.00 9,660.00 1.00 9,660.00 0.01 96.60

10.00 1,500.00 10.00 1,500.00 12.00 1,800.00 10.00 1,500.00

15.00 2,250.00 35.00 5,250.00 24.00 3,600.00 15.00 2,250.00

25.00 1,750.00 0.01 0.70 1.00 70.00 5.00 350.00

325.00 1,625.00 400.00 2,000.00 680.00 3,400.00 300.00 1,500.00

325.00 3,250.00 225.00 2,250.00 150.00 1,500.00 200.00 2,000.00

75.00 2,700.00 300.00 10,800.00 500.00 18,000.00 500.00 18,000.00

2,500.00 2,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

86,520.00 86,520.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 135,000.00 135,000.00

10.00 2,950.00 10.00 2,950.00 11.00 3,245.00 15.00 4,425.00

4,000.00 4,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 3,920.00 3,920.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

25.00 3,125.00 20.00 2,500.00 25.00 3,125.00 25.00 3,125.00

100.00 1,100.00 300.00 3,300.00 280.00 3,080.00 300.00 3,300.00

50.00 1,500.00 30.00 900.00 15.00 450.00 30.00 900.00

215.00 6,450.00 200.00 6,000.00 235.00 7,050.00 200.00 6,000.00

3,500.00 21,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00 680.00 4,080.00 2,500.00 15,000.00

100.00 12,000.00 75.00 9,000.00 33.00 3,960.00 40.00 4,800.00

7,500.00 7,500.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,600.00 20,600.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

100.00 1,300.00 1,500.00 19,500.00 550.00 7,150.00 100.00 1,300.00

71.50 164,450.00 78.50 180,550.00 89.00 204,700.00 125.00 287,500.00

ACURA INC.

$2,256,361.60

River Grove

March 9, 2022 @ 11 AM

$2,089,028.75

MQ CONSTRUCTION CO INC.

$1,703,289.25

G&M CEMENT CONSTR INC. MARTAM CONSTRUCTION INC.

$1,718,139.45 $2,021,546.50


